EXHIBIT A
TO THE OBJECTION



FORH1 B10 (Official Form 10) (10/05)

"UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY CQURT one DISTRICT OF Wilmington, DE

PROOF OF CLAIM

Name of Debtor
IVAM HENRY

Case No: Chapter: Judges Initial:
08-10034 13 bls

Trustee: Michael B. Joseph

NOTE: This form should not be used to make a claim for an administrative expense arising afier the commencement of the
cese. A “request” for payment of an administrative expense may be filed pursuant to 11 U.S.C. section § 503.

Name of Creditor (The person or ather entity to whom the debtor
owes money or property):
Beneficial Mortgage Co

Namie and address where notices should be sent:

*Send payments to HFC at;
1301 E. Tower Road
Schaumburg, 1L 60173
ATTN: Payment Pracessing

961 Weigel Drive
PO BOX 8606
Elmhurst, IL 60126

o Telephone number: 800-679-9896

] Check box if you are aware thatanyone else has
filed a proof of claim relating to your claim. Attach
copy of statement giving particulars.

[ Check box if you have never received any notices
fram the bankruptcy court in this case.

[ Check box if the address differs from the address
on the envelope sent to you by the court.

THIS SPACE 1S FOR COURT USE ONLY

281705 0014R1]

"Last four digits of account or other riumber by which creditor identifies debtor:

Check here ] replaces
it this claim: [} emends a previously filed claim, dated;

1. Bagis for Claim

] Retiree benefits as defined in 11 U.S.C. section § 1114(2)

[ Goods sold 1 Wages, salaries, and compensation {fill out below)
[ Services performed Last four digits of your SS #:
[X] Money loancd Unpaid compensation for services performed
[C] Personal injury/wrongful death from (Date) to (Date)
[1 Taxes
[ other
2. Date debt was incurred: 03/10/92 3. Il court judgment, date obtained:

See reverse side for important explanations.
Unsecured Non-priority Claim §

¢ [T Check this box is: a) there is no collateral or lien securing your claim, or

b) your claim exceeds the value of the property securing it, or if ¢} none or
Only part of your claim is enlitled to priority.

4.  Classification of Claim. Check the appropriate box or boxes that best describe your claim and state the amount of the claim at the time case file

Secured Clatm

Check this box if your claim is secured by collateral
(including a right of setoff).

Unsecured Priority Claim
[ Check this box if you have an unsecured claim, all or part of which is
Entitled to ptiority.

Amount entitled to priority $

Specify the priority of the claim:

] Domestic support obligations under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A)or
(@)(1)B)

] Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $10,000), * earned within 180
Days before filing of the bankruptcy petition or cessation of the debtor’s
whichever is earlier~ 11 U.S.C. S § 507 (a)(4).

[T1 Contributigns to an employee benefit plan — 11 U,S.C. 8 § 507(a)(5).

[3 Other - Specify applicable paragraph of 31 U.S. C. § 507(2) (

Brief Description of Collateral:
[J Real Estate [ JMotor Vehicle Other
Value of Collateral: $

Amount of arrearage and other charges at time case filed included in
secured claim, if any: $25574.30

[T Up to $2,225* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property

Or services for personal, family, or household use ~ 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

[ Taxes or penalties owed to governmertal units — 11 U.S.C. § 507 (a) (8).

) Business,

* Amounts are subject lo adjustment on 4/1/07 and every 3 years thereqfter
with respect to cases commenced on or after the date of adjustment.

5. Total Amount of Claim at Time Case Filed:

chargcs

3 60749.04
[unsecured) (socurcd)

) 60749.04
4 ('rotal) o

proof of claim.

i explain. If the documents are voluminous, attach a summary,

envelope and copy of this proof of claim.

6. Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited and deducted for the purpose of makmg this

7.  Supporting documents: Aftach copies of supporting documents, such as promissory notes, purchase orders,
invoices, itemized staternents of running accounts, contracts court judgments, mortgages, security agreements, and
evidence of perfection of lien. DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. If the documents are not avaifable,

8. Date-Stamp copy: To receive an acknowledgment of the fiting of your claim, enclose a stamped, self-addressed

Date: 01/16/08

Sign and print the name and title, if any, of the creditor or other person authorized to file

this claim (atach ¢ }py" paw Qfa any); . &
kathy putierrez i, Lo, 5838 1dpxg,

Pennlty for presenting fraudulent claim: Fine%fip to $500’6126/ or imprisonmeRtyor up to § years, or both 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571




961 Weigel Drive
Elmhurst, I1. 60126

RE:IVAM HENRY
ACCOUNT #: 281705 0014R1

CASE #: 08-10034

BALANCE OF PRINCIPLE DUE
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ARREARS
PRE-PETITION ARREARS
MONTHS DUE FOR

ON GOING PAYMENTS OF
POST PETITION ARREARS
MONTHS DUE FOR

PRINCIPLE AND INTEREST

8} Member HSBC & Gronp

ITEMIZATION STATEMENT

$25342.24
$4382.01
$3895.12
05-07 12:07
$486.89
$486.89
01-08

360749.04

TO BEGIN ON 02-10-08

PRE-PETITION EXPENSES — (COUNSEL,FEES, COST OF FILING SUITE, SERVICE COSTS, FILING
COST, COST OF LISTING PROPERTY).

COST OF PROPERTY INSPECTIONS $12.50
FORECL.OSURE FEES AND COST $1060.00

PROPERTY TAXES $20406.68

CURRENT MONTHLY PAYMENT

‘CURRENT INTEREST RATE

$486.89
16.000%

BPO/APPRAISAL $200.00
NSF FEES $
ESCROW SHORTAGE $
FORCED PLACED INSURANCE COVERAGE §




L e o Boncr IR =

Dsar Borrower: Pieass read these forms and ack any questions you may have. We are using the words |, you and yours p maan all persons signing

the Loan Agresment as & Borrower, The words we, us and our refer to Bensficial, the Craditor. J
' Itemization of the AMOUNT FINANCED of $__30B94.50
Disclosure of Credit Costs s 504,25 Amount Given to yau directy by s ‘
s e (Chock ko you)
Credior  ENEFICIAL NEW JERSEY ING 2049120 Amount pad on your accoun
" t Balanco-Prior Atcounly

E poriia Beneficlet Mortgage Co. $__10854.47 _ Amount pald o others an your behalf

PENNSVILLE  NJ 08070 (Surm of b A it & beion)

‘ A. Schadula A Subtotal $_asa25.22
Phone Number:  {609)678-6101 B. Schedule B Sublotal $ 423,75
Account Number: 26748814 $ 95550  Prepald Finance Charge
4 Your Name & Malling Address | J Residence Address if not the samae |
HENRY,IVA MJAMES W
11IOW7THST
WILMINGTON,DE, 19802 ‘ ‘
Date of Loan | 1st Due Date fina! Oue Date | Month. instals. | Final inetal, To be paid In Ali Monthly Instalments are due on
03/05/92 04/10/92 03/10/87 $467.78 $467.78 180 ths same day of the month as tha
Instalments 1st Due Date.

AMOUNT FINANGED: The amount of credit provided to you or on your { FIRARCE GHARGE: The dollar amoun the ¢redit will cost you, i you pay
beha. as scheduled,
: $30894.50 $53305.90 .

TOTAL OF PAYMENTS: The amount you will have paid when you have | ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE: The cast of your credit as a yearly rate.
made all payments as scheduled, o

$84200.40 1665 %

Gredit insurance: Credit life insurance and credit disabllity insurance are nat required to obitaln credit. Insurance will ot be provided unigss you
agrea to pay the additional cost by sigring below. .
*Annua) Gost: I elected, the insuranca protection s payable in monthly Instalments (See Loan Agrae;n)ag?. Betow we- are disclosing the Annual

Gost of that protection (12 x Monthly insurance Charge) in curl[;.pl nce with Section 226.4 (g)(1 Regulstion 2 issusd under the federal

Teuth-In-Lending Act. CREDIV INSURARGE
; Typo Annval Gost* Signature
Life [J Singls $ | want Single Life Insurance {11 do not want Life nsurance

&) Joint B | want Slngia Life and Single Disabiilty Insurance (%] | do not want Disablity insurance

X3 | want Joint Lifa Insurance ;
Disghllity $ £3 | want Joint Lita and Single Disabillty Insurance
Joint Life Sse Cost Above | IXJ | want Joint Life Insurance & L
Atongsida Life / Sevond Borrower’s Sigature (i S0pHGEE)
%’myaﬂv Insurance: You may obtain pro ingurance form anyone you want, it xou obtainfhe insurarce through us, you wtﬁpa(ma Roal Estate
mn

Loan Insurance {RELY) Premium of § S ual cm.
Prapayment; lé gu gaiy ?ﬁdaegrg, ‘Kourrfilt not gﬁve to pay B panalty end you will not be entitied to a refund of any part of the Prepald Finance
neiu a Financa Charge.
Lata Charge: 'l; é‘;bg:xir‘ﬁ‘paymat nt i Iate (not pald withins 10 days after the dus date) you will he charged a late charge equal to 5% of the Monfhly
' n

gﬂagl:;lévn: You & giving us a First Mortgage securlty intsrest In your rea! property which [ is [3 Is not being purchased with the proceeds of

You have received an ttemization of the Amount Financed,
8es your Loan Agreament for any additional information about nonpayment, dsfeult, any required repayment in full tefore the schieduled dete.

GE 364 NJ-15 MIPP (11/81) Pegs 1 of 3
311551602
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Nams of Bomowsr:  HENFIY, VA MJAMES W : Accourt No.: 26743614

-SCHEDULE A SCHEDULE B—REAL PROPERTY FEES
To: _Beneficial New Jersey $__1775.38 Recording Fee - Mortgage . ...ooovvvievennensnn $_24.00
To: De Alliance Credit § 6029.35
To: _New Castle Co. Tax Office $__1069.48 Recording Fan - Cancellation of Mortgape (presem) g_NONE
Yo City of Wilmington Tax ¢ 351.01 .
To: Pawtucket Insurance $ 201,00 Appralsal Foa . .....covviieviisririasanan § 280,00 ..
To: $__ NONE
To. g_ NONE B SEAMRFEB v v ereeireneeerseanns $__120.00
To: ¢ NONE :
To: $__ NONE AUSHBCt O THEFO8 + .\ vvnrnrceerervnneans §_NONE_
To: $.__NONE
e $__ NONE Tila iRsurance Premium . ......cvunees eeeaes $__70.7%
To $ _ NONE
Ta: $__ NONE Cancallztion of Marlgage Senvico Fee . ........... $_NONE
To: ¢ NORE
Broker Fes .. .oovvi v $ __ NONE UIVBY FEB. ..o e v vvrrineienr e e $_NONE .
Loan Document Preparetion Fes ......... $___ NONE

Subtota] Schedule A~ $_9425.22 Crodit RBPOM FOB .\ c.cvreeeeernrnnaaanens $ NONE
Checktoyou .........ovvvvvnnns, $ 504.25

Schedule A Total ~ §_9929.47 | Schedvls B Totat (shown as tem 2 on Page 1) ... $ 67325

BROKER FEE — If an amount is entarad ahove In Schedula A-as a Broker Fes, that Fes has been paid to:

(namo;
for servlces randarad.
(address) :

| LOAN AGREEMENT

3 30894.50 Amount Financad pius $ 19.11 Monthly Life Ins. Charge

$ 055.50  Loan Origination Fee eéquals $ 0.00 Monthly Disability Ins. Charge
:$ 31850.00 ACTUAL AMOUNT OF LOAN $ 0.00 Monthly RELI Charge

16.0000 % Per Year — Hate of Charge $ 486,89 Monthly Instaiment (Monthly

Insurance Charges, Interest and
Principal)

Rats &t which Loan Origination Fee is calculated
3,00 9 per day.

PROMISE TO PAY: You proniise to pay us the Actual Amount of Loan shown above plus Interest. You will pay & Monthly Instalment on the 1st Bus
Date and on the same day of every month until the Fingl Dus Date when you will pay the Fingl Instalment. In any case, the Final Instaiment will include
tho unpaid balance of the Actual Amount of Loan plus Interest that has become dus.

INTEREST: The interest is calculated at the time of each payment an the then unpaid balance of the Actual Amount of Loan &t the Rate of Charge
! chown in the bax to the sight above.

CE 364 NJ-15 MIFP (11/91) Page 2 of 3




Namo of Borrowar; HENFIY,VA MJAMES W Account No.: 25748814

P
. El

LOAN AGREEMENT (continued)

LOAN ORIGINATION FEE: You will pay a nonrsfundabie Loan Origination Fes. The Loan Origination Fee Is caloulatad at the sate shown In the top
box to the right abovs on the Actual Amount of Loan for a period of one day only. This day is the day we extend credit to you.

gﬂ'{uﬁi?iﬂ AFTER FINAL DUE DATE: If you hava not paid the loan In full on the Final Due Date, you will pay intsrest at the Rate of Charge unti! payment
n full, iy Bk

LATE CHARGE: We will charge you 2 Late Chargs if you do not pay a Monthly Instalment within 10 days after its due date. The Late Charge is 5%
of the Monthly Instalment and may be degucted from any payment made.

PAYMENT IN ADVAHCE: You may prepay the foan in full of in part at any time. if you do not repay the loan In full, you will continue to pay Monthly
Instalments sach month,

PROPERTY INSURANCE: You will keep the Propeny securing this loan {nsured against loss by fire or other risks and defiver to us a foss payabls
endorsement showing us as the "mornigages”.

ADVANCES UNDER MORTGAGE: If we make payment for taxes, assassments, water of other charges or insurance premiums and ydu do not repay

4 at once, we may require you to pay interest on this amount at the Rate of Charge. We also may add this amount to the unpaid balance of the
Actual Amgunt of Loan.

COLLECTION EXPENSES: You wil gy our atiomey’s fees and collection expenses to the extent reasonable when we refer this Loan Agresment to
an attorney for collection. You aiso wii pay all costs of foraclosure {cutting off your rights to the Propsrty) and sale. .

FEE FOR CHECK RETURNED UNPAID: Hf you give us a check thet Is retumed unpaid, you will pay a fes of 5% of the amouint of the check.

DEFAULY: If you fail to maks any payment within 30 days after It becomes due or fail to comply with the terms of the Mortgage, we can dsmand
immediate payment of the entire amount you owe. '

s_scunm: You ars giving us a security Interest in your real property — First Mortgage. .
APPLICABLE LAW: This Ioan is made at an agresd rata authorized by Section 501(a), Part A, Tills V, Public Law 96-221, Section 1735F-7 note,

Titie 12, United Code. / R

/0 L ppthey e
Slonciure of Setond Botrower (i aﬂplcm%
— ' (Sedl}
Eldiizg o Jnisd Borrower (1 2ppicabis)
Witnoss: (Gegh
Signstwre of Co-Owner of Picparty Secuting this Loan (it appicable)

CREDIT PROTECTION INFORMATION

Credit Life and Disability Protection: The credit ife and credit disability protection Is written by The Caniral National Life insurance Gompany of Gmaha

wmé:l? is affillated with us. We will not act as agent, broker or fiduclary for you on the loan and we may obtain soms benefit from the sale af the
credit protection.

PROPERTY PROTECTION INFORRIATION
NOTICE TO BORROWER

YOU MAY BE REQUIRED T PURCHASE PROPERTY INSURAMNCE AS A CONDITION OF RECEIVING THE LOAN.
{F PROPERTY INSURANCE (5 REQUIRED, YOU ISAY SECURE INSURANCE FROM A COMPANY OR AGENT OF YOU OWHN CHOOSING.

PURCHASE OF PROPERTY PROTECTION THROUGH CREDITOR: Any property protection purchasad through us will be written by [ American
Centennial tnsurance Company (AGIC) or ] Wesco Insurance Company {(Wasto). One of our emplayees is an agent of ACIC or Wesco and that
employes is not acting as agent, broker or fiduciary for you on this transaction. The agent of ACIC or Wesco, us or an affiliate may realize some bensfit
from the sale of propery insurance. :

CE 384 NJ-15 MIPP (11/81) Page 3 of 3
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’
L . Parcel No.: 26~027,40-222
DQ. . L]
: Preparer: Michele J. Fletche 3 )
2=/ BENEFICIAL NEW JERSEY INC. 5
_7?_- d/bfa Beneficial Morigage Co. f

_|
-
a3

250 South Broasdway .. . . ©
Pennaville, New Jersey .08070 o m
i . o 2
o £
D =
o b
MORTGAGE =
THIS MORTGOAGE, made this  5th  day of Mareh .19 92 between Ivag Henty and =
 Jamgs W. Hanrg . .. e e e 73
of 1110 West Seventh Street + (CityBHRIGUEKNEXERNE) of . Wilmingron e
County of New Castle ., and Stare of Deleware, a5 Mortgagors, and
BENEFICIAL NEW JERSEY INC. .
d/blp Beneficial Mongage Co, =
a Delaware corporition, av Mongagee, 3 :‘n"
WHEREAS, Mortgugors are justly indeticd 1o Mortgagee on a centain loan to them, cvidenced by a: > f"
‘Bl Promissory note or Loan Agreement {hereafier colectively referred o as **Note™) in the Actual Aeount of Loan =z =
of 5 31,850.00 « tugether with infercst on unpuid batances of the Actual Amount of Loan atthe Rate L.
of Charge shown in the Note,
1 Rewolving Loan Agreement (Agreement) by which Morcgagee obligates itself to make loans gnd advances of Z4a
$ 1o Mortgagurs up to a Line of Credit of § e s @ 8
The Nn(glAgreemcm signcd on the same date as this Murigape and incorporated into this Morigage by this reference. K z
NOW THIS MORTGAGE WITNESSETH. thut Morigagers. far and in consideration of the fvan made to Montgagors by &7 &

Mongagee, the reccipt of the proceeds af loan being acknowledged by Mortgagors, and for the better securing payment of the
same in accerdance with the terms of the Note/Agreement, and further to secure the performance of all cavenants contained in
this Mortgage, do hereby grant and convey unio Morigagee, its successors and assigns, all that cenain piece, parcel or lot of
lang situared in the County of New Castle . Swate of Delaware, hereafter identified as the “Propesty” and
mare panicularly described, as follows: BEGIMNING at & point on the Southerly side of Seventh Straet
at thp distance of one hundred feet easterly from the Easterly side of Harrison Street;
thence Southerly parallel with Harrison Street one hundred and twenty-eight feet to &
corner; thence Easterly parallel with Seventh Street sixkteen feet to another corner;
thence northerly and parallel with Harrimon Street and passing through the middle of the
brick division wall betweén the house on this lot and ‘the house om the lot adjoining om z-
the East, ome hundred and twenty-eight feet to the maid southerly eide of Seventh Strest [
and thence therewith westerly sixteen feet to the place of Beginning. Be the contentshat
they msy. <o
Legal description of premises continued on attached addendum (A). o

o
¥d

.
I

TOGETHER with all the teacments, hereditaments and appurtenances thereuito belonging and all heating, plumbing, lighting ©
‘intitres and equipment now or hereafier sttached to or used in connection with the Property, and the reversions, emainders, €
cnts, issucs and profits of the Property, and also all the estate, wight, titlc. imerest and claim whatsoever of Morigagors.

"11F this box is chocked, this Morgage is subject to u prior mortgage date , 19

mecuted by Mortgagors o , L h _ U . #
is mortgagec, which prior monigage secures payment of a promissory note in the principa! amount of

H . Fhat prior mostguge was recorded inthe office of the Recorderof . .. .. .. . County.
Jelaware, on 19 in Monpgage Record w ol . .

hpe . -
'ROVIDED ALWAYS, nevertheless, that if Mortgagors, their heirs, exccutors, administrators or assigus, shall end do well

ind teuly pay, or cause to he paid, uata Mortgapee, its successors or assigns, the Note/Agreement in accardance with its
erms, and shall well and truly perform all of the terms. conditinns and covenants of this Morigage, then and frem theaceforth
is well, this Mortgage, and the estate herchy granted 1o Monigagee by Morigagors, shall cease, determine and become vald

nd of no effect, anything herein contained w the eontrary notwithstanding.

'RGVIDED, ALSQ, that if Maortgugors defuult in the payment of the Notc/Agreement in accordance with its terms, or in the
wrformance of the covenants and conditions of this Moriguge, thee Morigagee, lts successors or assigns, at {is opiion, may
Iectung e zrtive unpaid batanee af the Actual Amount of Loan/Line of Credit a1 orice due and payable, and thercupon may
e wul and issie forthwith a writ of Scire Facias on this Mortgage and proceed thereon to judgment, execution, and sale for
ke vollieetian and recovery of the unpaid balunce of the Actual Amount of Loan/Line of Credit, with accrued interest, together
vith fecs, costs, damages and expenses of thase proceedings: without further stay, any lsw, usape, or custom to the contrary t
ntwithstanding.

AND it iy furthed mutually covenuated and ageeed by Mongagors and Mortgagee (hat:

Mongagars sholl keep the present buildings and improvements on the Property, and any which may heresfier be erected.
insured againa fire and such other hazards, in sueh amount and with such carriers a3 Mortgagee moy approve, and shall
detiver all policies and renowals theseof, or coples of the same, to Monigagee, those policies being assigned by this
Mortgage to Morigagee as additional security for the payment of the Netw/Agreement. Failure to kecp the buildings and
improvements adequately insured, or to keep the policles so payable, or to deliver to Mortgagee the policies or certificates
of insurance and rencwaly thercof, shalt entitic Mortgagee, at its option, to obtain appropriate insurance an pay the
premiums therefor. Mongaypors shall reimburse Mongagee for the amounts paid on demand, with interest thereon at the
rate st farth in the Nate/Agrecinent, and the amount paid shall be 2 lien on the Proparty and be secured by this Mortgape.

In the event of the death of one of the Mortpagors, Mortpapue, at its option, may declare the unpaid balance of the Actus!
Amount of Loan/Line of Credit immedistely duc and payable.

w4 NJ-13-15.20 {DE). Fd. Ang. 91
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3. Mostgagors shalt pay all taxes, liens, charges and assessments which may be imposed by law upon the Property, os th
same become due and payable, In case default for as bong as 30 days in the payment of any such taxes, liens, chirges, ¢
assessments shall occur, afier the same become duc and payable, it shall be lawful for Mortgegee, its successors ¢
assipns, to pay all such amoums with any expenses anending the same. Morigagors shall reimburse Mongagee for
amounts paid, on demand, with interest at the rate set farth in the Note/Agreement, The amounts so paid shall be a lien a
the Property. Furthermore, the whole amount secured by this Mortgage, if not then due, thereupon, ot Mortgagee’
§ option, shall become due and payable immediately.

4. Mortgapors also shall keep alt the buildings and other impravements now existing or hereafler erected on the Property [
good order and repair  the satisfaction of Morigagee and shall not do or permit waste.

5. Mortgagors will not assign the rent or any pare of the rent of the Property, nor demolish or remiove any building now ¢
hereefier erected on the Property or any fixtures or equipment installed thereon, or convey all ar any past of the Propert
withaut the wrinten cansent of Mongagee, its successors or assipns.

6. If part or all of the Property is condemned under any power of eminent domain or acquired for any public use ¢
quasi-public use, the demages, proceeds and consideration for such acquisition, to the extent of the full amount of th
unpaid balance of the Actual Amount of Loan/Line of Credit, are hereby essigned by Mortgagors to Mortgagea, it
successors or assigns, and shall be paid forthwith and applied to the loan balance.

Mortgagors expressly covenamt and agres to pay and keep current the monthly instalments on any prior morigage and t
prevent any default undes this Mortgage. Mortgagors further agree that should any default be made in the payment of an
instalment of principat or any interest on the prior mongage, or should any suit be commenced or other action taken 1
fareclose the prior morigage, then the amount secured by this Morrgage shall become and be due and payable in ful} at an
time thereafter, ai the option of Morigagee and in accordance with the Note/Agreement. Mortgagee, at its opticn, may pay th
scheduled monthly instalments on the prior mongage and, o the extent of the amount so paid, become subrogated w the righ
of the montgages identified on the prior morigage. All payments made on the prior morigage by Mortgagec shall bear intere:
at the rate set forth in the Note/Agrecment until paid in full.

Morgages shall appoint 8 receiver far the Property upon commencement of g suit in foreclosure of this Morigage or a suit k

which Mortgagee may be made a party by reason of this Morigage, or at any time during the‘pendency of any suit. Morigage

shall make that appointment, upon application to the appropriate court, at once, without notice to Mortgagor or any perso

claiming under Mongagor, and without consideration of the adequacy of the security or the solvency of Mostgagor. Th

receiver shall (1) ke possession of the Property; (2) coliect the cents, issues and profits of the Property; (3) aut of thos

menies, make repalrs and keep the Property in proper condition snd repair; {4) pay, () all taxes and assessments aceruin

during the receivership, {b} ali unpaid taxes and mssessments ond tax sales remaining unredesmed, at or prior 1o th

foreclosure sale, {c} all insurance premivms necessery to keep the Property insvred in accordance with the provisions of thi
1 Mongage. and (d) the expense of the receivership; and (5) apply the balance, if any, apainal the Indebiedness,

1f Mortgagors voluntarily shall sell or convey the Property, in whole or in part, or any interest in that Property or by some &6
or means divest themselves of title to the Property without obtaining the written consent of Mortgages, then Mortgagee, ot it
option, may declare the entire balance of the loan plus interest on the balance immedintely due end payable. This option sha
not apply iF (1) the sale of the Property is permitted because the purchaser’s creditwarthiness is satisfnctory to Mongages an
{2) that purchaser, prior 10 the sale, has execuled @ written assumption agreement coataining lemms prescribed by Mortgage
including, if required, an increase in the rate set forth in the Agreement.

AND it is hereby expressly provided and agreed, that if any action, suit, matter or proceeding be brought for the enforcemer
of this Monigage or the Nole/Agreement, and if the plaintiff or lien holder in that cction; suit or proceeding shall recavt
judgment in any sum, the plaintiff or lien hotder atso shall vecover, as reasoneble counsel fees, 19% ofthe amount of princip
and interest, which counse) fees shall be entered, allowed and paid as part of the decree or judgment in tha action, sult t

procezding.
THE covenants herein contained shall bind and the benefits shall inure to the respective beirs, executors, adminisyraton
successors and assigns of the parties hereto. Wi used, the singular number shall include the plurat, the plural th

singular, and the use of any gender shall inciude nll genders,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Morigngors have hereunto set their hands apd sehls the day and year aforesnid.

Signed, sealed and delive
inf presence of:

STATE OF New Jerse - )
) 58
COUNTY OF Salem . ) . .
BE IT REMEMBERED, tharon this . 5¢h . ..dsyof . March... . ...18092._, persunaﬂ)‘v caffie befors me, ¢
1 subscriber, a Notary Public for the County and State aforesaid, . Ive Henty and James W.Henry ... -
part de8 . . 1o this Mongage, known o me personally to be such, end t.he_y acknuw@gcd’thisl@ggqg{w t
'Ehiill‘m_ﬁ. .. Free ack and Deed. PURIEI g sz

GIVEN under my hand and Seat of Office, the day and year

aforesaid,

(L

eresa A,Shimp-Ple

y P
STATE OF DELAWARE ) R
) s5.2 e S
COUNTYOF .. . . .. ... ..) i ,
RECORDED in the office for the Recording of Deeds, etc.. at et e et e eemt et s g e
inond forthe said Coumty of .. _.. . . . . . inMorgage Record .., VO .y Page ...... ., ¢elc
the .. day of . I - I

WITNESS my Hand and Seal of said office.

Recorder
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+ Addendum continuation pf legal description of premises covered by mortgage
from Iva Henry and James W. Henry, to Beneficial Mortgage Co., March 5,1992.

BEING the same premises conveyed to mortgagors herein by Deed from
Arhtur Hoover Payne, deceasesed, dated June 16,1992, recorded June 16,1691,

in the Office of the Recorder of Deeda, in and for New Castle County and
State of Delaware.
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THIS DEED made this 7 th day of S,d/ in the Vear of
our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred and EKCVO,

BETWEEN, ARTHUR H. PAYNE , Bd;N OR .
and Y
ARTHUR H. PAYNE & IVA HENRY & JAMES MENRY » GRh@lgEﬁ

CZ
WITNESSETH that for and in Consideration oNS}
DE DOLLAR +at e brsr bt st et rbrterstrten{n 1.00 > and cther
valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledgsd, the
said Grantor does hereby grant and convey unto the said ARTHUR H. PAYNE
& IVA HENRY & JAMES HENRY ,as joint terants and not as tenants in
common, with the right of survivorahip.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot or piece of land, with the three
story brick house thereon erected, now known as No. 1110 West Seventh

Btreet, situate in the City of Wilmington, New Castle County and State
ot Delaware, bounded and described as follow to~wit:

BEGINMNING at a3 point on the Southerly side of Seventh
Streelt at the distance of one hundred feet Easterly from the Easterly
side of Harrisan Street; thence Southeriy parallel with Harrison Street
one hundred and twenty~eight feet to a corner; thence Easterly parallel
with Seventh Street sixteen feet to another corner; thence Northerly
and paraliel with Harrison Street and passing through the middle of the
brick division walil! between the house on thisz lot and
lot adjoining on the East,
said Southerly side
sixteen feet to the
they may.

the house on the
one hundred and twenty~sight Jeet ot the

of Seventh Street and thence therswith Westerly
place of Beginning. Be the contents thereof whiat
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IN WITNESS THEREQF, the said parties of the first part have
hereunto set their hands and seals this th day ot 19

Sealed and delivered in the presence of

State of A) D
s | /f:’.yi County
L Be it Remembered, that on this day af in the

Year of our LDRD, One Thousand Nimne Hundred and personally
came to me

el g s ,/,Jc:’ T Hendge 'y ¥ Ntpens SHRIr 2

Parties af the First Part to this Indenture, known to me personally to
be such, end have acknowledge this Indenture to be their voluntary act
and Deed.

Biven under my hand and Seal of Dffice, the day and year
aforesaid _ . : -7

T L ZNDTARY PUBLIC oo 4 3

’:,;2 wpdpo nd €7 33 St PRSP
t /,47;/ VPl EXP 13,5

it 2 ’
TR N .
BN S

R LY




RN

TRW Real Estate Loan Services

5 Neshaminy Interplex Sulte 119
Travose, PA 19083

(215) 638-0488 {800) B22-3794

VIP MORTGAGE UPDATE & FILING REPORT

ORDER NO: 92021880

DATE ORDERED: 02/18/92 EFFECTIVE AS OP: 03/06/92

CUSTOMER: BENEFICIAL FINBNCE CO. -~ (729171)
NORTH BROADWAY & BEMSON A /P.O. BOX 357
PENNSVILLE, NJ 08070
ATTN: TELEPBONE: (609) 678-6101

IN RE: HENRY, JAMES W. AND 1VAa M.
1110 WEST SEVENTH STREET
WILMINGTON, DE 19802
COUNTY: NEW CASTLE

TS W A o AT e W W W e ev W Ee E we B TR G R A s mm ew e M e R e we W S W A @ e @ o

For whom we submitted a VIP Complete Property Report ordered 02/18/92,
which is considered te be part of this report.

Your Beed of Trust/Mortgage was recordad in the NEW CASTLE, DE Public Land
Records, and is further deeeribed as follows;

Mortgage made by IVA HENRY & JAMES W. HENRY to BENEFICIAL FINANCE
CO0. D/B/A/ BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. in the amount of $ 31,850.00 dated
03/05/92 and recorded 03/06/92 in BOOX 2241 PAGE 303.

Mortgage made by IVA HENRY AND JAEMS W. HENRY to BENEFICIAL FINANCE
CO. in the amount of $ 31,850.00 dated 03/05/92 and recorded 03/06/92
in BOOK 2241 PAGE 303.

- A A WR ER e W e e B Gk G B @ M v em wm e MR e mm e me e me em we A8 dm we ke e W e W e e e W

In gearching the Public Land Recorde since the 02/08/92 Effective bate
of the VIP Complete Property Report identified above we found:

NO CHANGE FROM INFORMATION SUBMITTED PREVIOUSLY.

R L R I I

*** TERMS AND CONDITIONGE wer’

The Warranty Terms and Conditions contained in your original report shall apply
to thie Update Report ae if fully contained in this report.

.+« END OF REPORT : MET




